RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91
Fax.: +34 93 300 18 41
e-mail: info@e-guasch.com

(2): 20 mm clamp load bar thickness.
STANDARD TYPES
DIMENSIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
TIPO/TYPE D E H max. M max. MA max A B C FIG.
RGCK01D 63 23 52 157 57 90 12 70 1
RGCK01F (1) 71 27 56 109 93 115 16 89 1
RGCK01F (2) 82 34 63 98 86 115 20 89 1
RGCK01L (1) 71 27 56 109 93 125 16 100 1
RGCK01L (2) 82 34 63 98 86 125 20 100 1
RGCK01N (1) 71 27 56 109 93 128 16 102 1
RGCK01N (2) 82 34 63 98 86 128 20 102 1
RGCK01U 120 63 101 185 55 165 25 132 2
RGCK01Y 120 63 101 185 55 165 25 140 2
DATA CALCULATION TABLE
C
A
B

Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions
given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
ORDER CODE
  RGCK01F 2200  / 180 / 120
      (1)         (2)      (3)      (4)
1- Type.
2- Nominal clamping force (Kgrs).
3- "L" dimension.
4- "T" dimension.
"L" and "T" dimensions depend on "M" value (total thickness of semiconductor and heatsinks),and is given by:
L=M+D       T=M+E
Adjust "L" to superior value in multiple of 5 mm. Adjust "T"  to inferior value in multiple of 5 mm.
Maximun standardvalue of "L": 180 mm. (M8) / 250 mm. (M10). Maximum standard value of "T": 120 mm.
(other values on request)
MOUNTING CONSIDERATIONS
For mounting the clamps RGCK01 are used two threaded rods for the pressuring of (M8 or M10 according to
type). It works by means of an elastic system that pressures the centre of the device.
The pressure force is attained tighten each screw by a quarter turn alternately until the indicator moves
slightly.
SELECTION CHART
"L" VALUE VERSUS "M" DIMENSION
20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
RGCK01D 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160
RGCK01F (1) 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170
RGCK01F (2) 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180
RGCK01L (1) 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170
RGCK01L (2) 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180
RGCK01N (1) 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170
RGCK01N (2) 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180
RGCK01U 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215
RGCK01Y 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215
"T" VALUE VERSUS "M" DIMENSION
20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
RGCK01D 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115
RGCK01F (1) 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120